RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285323 ADOPTED ON FEB 13 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF HARVEY ROAD DRAIN, on file in the office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on FEB 13 1995, and bearing official Document No.

 ω .0. 1/2137, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF HARVEY ROAD DRAIN.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$18,000 from CIP 18-001.0, Annual Alocation - Cooperative Storm Drain Projects, TransNet Fund 30300, to CIP 12-067.0, Harvey Road Drain, and authorized to expend \$190,000, \$48,000 from TransNet Fund 30300, \$25,000 from State and Local Partnership Program, \$117,000 from DIF Fund 79512 from CIP 12-067.0, Harvey Road Drain, for the purpose of executing this contract and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

1/26/95

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sd

Bid No.: K95069 A.C. No.: 9500778

R-95-1056

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA	ALANCE	AC _	9500778	
•									GINATING T. NO.:	057	
										the purpose se	
		toregoir wise una		ution is	available in	tne ireas	sury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury	
iriu is c) Li l e i '	WISE UI IC	anotteu.								
Amount \$		190,000.00				Fund	3	0244\3030	0\79512		
D		ساند مالد . ۸	. حملة بحمدا	المصمالة		for constrain		lantat Dan	al Dualia		
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	experial	ture of funds	Or Consu	uction of F	iarvey noa	a Drain.		
		,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	
Date		Januray 24, 1995				By: MUX MUMALY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLERS DEPARTMENT					
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1		TONE	30244	101	4279	180010	, necesivi	30300	THOLEIT	\$18,000.00	
-2		38804			9544					25,000.00	
3			30244	1,02	4279	120670		30300		147,000.00	
				3	·						
				l				TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$190,000.00	
	-							TOTAL A	MOUNI	FUND OVERRIDE	
ame a nticipa	re to ted t	be dra	wn, and	that th	e said mone	ey now ac	tually in th	ne Treasury	y, together	on from which th with the money encumbered.	
Vend	or										
Purpo	ose Ose										
- .		***************************************			·						
Date					•	By:		10 D A N D GO	rings of a spe	7 DED 4 DEL CELE	
					40	COUNTING D		OR AND COM	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				AC	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
							-				
									+ +		

						-		TOTAL A	MOUNT		
AC –361 (REV 2–92)						i			AC	fund override [AC 9500778	
						α	organi		· · · —		

FEB 13 1995 R-285323